## SCIENCEDOMAIN international

www.sciencedomain.org



## **SDI FINAL EVALUATION FORM 1.1**

## PART 1:

Journal Name:	Journal of Pharmaceutical Research International
Manuscript Number:	Ms_JPRI_42178
Title of the Manuscript:	Comparison of the Effect of Intraoperative 1 mg/kg/h and 2 mg/kg/h IV Lidocaine Infusion on Postoperative Pain and Nausea-Vomiting in Laparoscopic Gastric Bypass Surgery
Type of Article:	

## PART 2:

FINAL EVALUATOR'S comments on revised paper (if any)	Authors' response to final evaluator's comments
<ul> <li>Several minor points: <ol> <li>L5 and L33, the word "same" is an inaccurate descriptive word. Should be removed completely.</li> <li>L55, "serum" should be removed. Crystalloid is not a serum</li> <li>L63 to 64, it is very confusing sentence, need to rewrite. What is nisosigine? Is it neostigmine?</li> </ol> </li> </ul>	1."same" word is removed     2. Instead of the word "crystalloid", the normal serum level of 0.9% was used     3. it is typos error, neostigmine is correct     Thanks

Created by: EA Checked by: ME Approved by: CEO Version: 1.5 (4<sup>th</sup> August, 2012)